
Whitman (5-15) -vs- Occidental (17-6)
3/27/2026 at Los Angeles, CA (Anderson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lincoln Lyons (3-2)
Loss: Oliver Brown (1-3)
Save: Griffen Rogers (5)
HBP: Lincoln Lyons
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andrew Thomas First: Oscar Carillo Jr. 
Start: 3:04 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 148   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Whitman 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1
Occidental 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 X 3 7 1

Whitman 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wyatt Miyamoto c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Runyan lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Nate Petz 3b 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
Nick Teng 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Halen Otte 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jonah Chang dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Christopher Nobrega cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Braunel rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Solomon Kikukawa-Teriong pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Rivera rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jordan Montemayor ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Oliver Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hawthorne Moody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 6 2 1 6 6

HR: Nate Petz (1)
SB: Nick Teng (1)
HBP: Noah Braunel (1)
PO: Solomon Kikukawa-Teriong (1)
E: Jordan Montemayor (1)
DP: 2

Occidental 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griffen Rogers cf/p 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Thomas Munch c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Evann Smith ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jackson Short 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Benjamin Fitzgerald dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Tyler Kubo rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Rooney lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Antonio Longobardi 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ben Rutkin rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Alejandro Ducreux cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholas Gonzalez 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Lincoln Lyons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malcolm Munnich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 7 3 2 3 5

2B: Griffen Rogers (1); Antonio Longobardi (1); Nicholas Gonzalez
(1)
HR: Logan Rooney (1)
SF: Griffen Rogers (1)
E: Evann Smith (1)

Whitman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oliver Brown (L, 1-3) 5.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 19 22 4 8 74
Hawthorne Moody 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 4 31
Totals 7 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 29 32 7 12 105

Occidental IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lincoln Lyons (W, 3-2) 7.2 6 2 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 29 31 7 11 88
Malcolm Munnich 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
Griffen Rogers (S, 5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Totals 6 2 1 1 6 0 0 1 0 33 35 8 12 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Whitman - Top of 1st WHI OCC
Wyatt Miyamoto grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Landon Runyan grounded out to p (2-2 KSBFB). 0 0
Nate Petz homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Nick Teng grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0

Occidental - Bottom of 1st WHI OCC
Griffen Rogers out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 0
Thomas Munch walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Evann Smith reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Thomas Munch out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Jackson Short grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Whitman - Top of 2nd WHI OCC
Halen Otte grounded out to 3b (2-2 FSBB). 1 0
Jonah Chang lined out to 3b down the lf line (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Christopher Nobrega grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 0

Occidental - Bottom of 2nd WHI OCC
Benjamin Fitzgerald singled to right center, advanced to second on the error (0-1 K). 1 0
Logan Rooney grounded into double play 1b to ss (1-2 BFF); Benjamin Fitzgerald out on the play. 1 0
Antonio Longobardi flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 0

Whitman - Top of 3rd WHI OCC
Noah Braunel struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0
Jordan Montemayor reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 1 0
Wyatt Miyamoto flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 1 0
Landon Runyan walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jordan Montemayor advanced to second. 1 0
Nate Petz singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Landon Runyan advanced to second; Jordan Montemayor
scored, unearned. 2 0
Nick Teng grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 0

Occidental - Bottom of 3rd WHI OCC
Ben Rutkin reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 2 0
Nicholas Gonzalez struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK). 2 0
Griffen Rogers popped up to ss down the lf line (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Thomas Munch grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 2 0

Whitman - Top of 4th WHI OCC
Halen Otte lined out to 2b (2-2 FKBB). 2 0
Jonah Chang grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
Christopher Nobrega singled to center field (1-1 FB). 2 0
Noah Braunel popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 0

Occidental - Bottom of 4th WHI OCC
Evann Smith grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 0
Jackson Short flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 2 0
Benjamin Fitzgerald grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 2 0

Whitman - Top of 5th WHI OCC



Jordan Montemayor grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Wyatt Miyamoto grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Landon Runyan struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Occidental - Bottom of 5th WHI OCC
Logan Rooney homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 2 1
Antonio Longobardi doubled to left center (3-2 KBKBB). 2 1
Ben Rutkin singled to right field (3-1 BKBB); Antonio Longobardi advanced to third. 2 1
Nicholas Gonzalez doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Ben Rutkin advanced to third; Antonio Longobardi
scored. 2 2
Griffen Rogers flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Ben Rutkin scored. 2 3
Thomas Munch struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 3
Evann Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Jackson Short reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Evann Smith out at second ss unassisted. 2 3

Whitman - Top of 6th WHI OCC
Nate Petz singled to center field (2-2 BBKF). 2 3
Nick Teng reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Nate Petz out at second 3b to ss. 2 3
Halen Otte struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 2 3
Nick Teng stole second. 2 3
Jonah Chang struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 2 3

Occidental - Bottom of 6th WHI OCC
Hawthorne Moody to p for Oliver Brown. 2 3
Benjamin Fitzgerald struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 3
Logan Rooney singled to right field (1-1 BK). 2 3
Antonio Longobardi grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Logan Rooney out on the play. 2 3

Whitman - Top of 7th WHI OCC
Christopher Nobrega lined out to rf (0-1 K). 2 3
Noah Braunel hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 2 3
Solomon Kikukawa-Teriong pinch ran for Noah Braunel. 2 3
Solomon Kikukawa-Teriong out at first p to 1b to ss to p, picked off. 2 3
Jordan Montemayor fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 3

Occidental - Bottom of 7th WHI OCC
Christian Rivera to rf for Solomon Kikukawa-Teriong. 2 3
Ben Rutkin flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 2 3
Nicholas Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Griffen Rogers doubled to right center (0-0). 2 3
Thomas Munch grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFFFB). 2 3

Whitman - Top of 8th WHI OCC
Wyatt Miyamoto grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Landon Runyan singled to right field (0-0). 2 3
Nate Petz singled to left field (0-0); Landon Runyan advanced to second. 2 3
Nick Teng flied out to lf down the lf line (0-2 FK). 2 3
Malcolm Munnich to p for Lincoln Lyons. 2 3
Griffen Rogers to rf. 2 3
Alejandro Ducreux to cf for Ben Rutkin. 2 3
Halen Otte grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBBK). 2 3

Occidental - Bottom of 8th WHI OCC



Evann Smith flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
Jackson Short grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 3
Benjamin Fitzgerald flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Whitman - Top of 9th WHI OCC
Griffen Rogers to p. 2 3
Tyler Kubo to rf for Benjamin Fitzgerald. 2 3
/  for Malcolm Munnich. 2 3
Jonah Chang struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 2 3
Christopher Nobrega popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping pinch hit for Christian Rivera. 2 3
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 3

Occidental - Bottom of 9th WHI OCC


